2023 Emerald Sound Conference All-Conference Honors
Football

Coach of the Year: Brandon Davis, Granite Falls

Sportsmanship Award: Granite Falls Tigers

| Emerald Sound Conference MVP's

Name Pos

Noah Clark QB
Wesley Blackmer DE
Matthew Williams K

Grade

12
12
12

#

22
50
5

School Award

King's Offensive MVP
King's Defensive MVP
King's Special Teams MVP

| Emerald Sound Conference All Offense

Name Pos

Kaden LaPlaunt QB
Cody Redford QB

Braeden Caulk RB

Derek Feltner RB
Lyal Viers RB
Cole Adams WR
Jack Fuller WR
Johnathan Roberts WR
James Porter WR
Ethan Ballweber WR
Julio Vargas WR

Hayden Murphy ~ WR

Wesley Blackmer OL
Jackson Miller OL
Simon Vanderwel OL

Dylan Hicks OL
Jaren Trout oL
Jacob Fettig OL
Cole Thorsen OL
Dylan Walker OL

Grade

12
11

11
12
10

10
11
12
12
12
10
12

12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12

#

8
3

School

Granite Falls
South Whidbey

King's
Sultan
Cedar Park Christian

King's

King's

Granite Falls
Granite Falls

Cedar Park Christian
Sultan

Sultan

King's

King's

King's

Cedar Park Christian
Cedar Park Christian
Sultan

South Whidbey
South Whidbey



Emerald Sound Conference All Defense

Name

Cole Adams
Caden Castillo
Ethan Ballweber
Derek Feltner
Julio Vargas
Bryson Taylor

Braeden Caulk
Noah Clark
Bradley Kehoe
Connor Gillen
Dylan Hicks
Cole Thorsen

Jackson Miller
Simon Vanderwel
Jaren Trout
Brady McCall
Hayden Murphy
Jacob Fettig

School

King's

King's

Cedar Park Christian
Sultan

Sultan

South Whidbey
King's

King's

Granite Falls
Granite Falls

Cedar Park Christian
South Whidbey

King's
King's
Cedar Park Christian
Cedar Park Christian
Sultan
Sultan

| Emerald Sound Conference All Special Teams

Name

Agassi Gabrielian
Cody Redford

Pos Grade #
DB 10 3
DB 12 15
DB 12 21
DB 12 17
DB 10 15
DB 9 2
LB 11 20
LB 12 22
LB 12 7
LB 12 3
LB 12 56
LB 12 52
DL 12 57
DL 11 51
DL 12 72
DL 12 50
DL 12 9
DL 11 54
Pos Grade #
K 11 12
P 11 3

School

Cedar Park Christian
South Whidbey



